
Indicative results for the year ended December 31, 2014 
At a meeting held yesterday, the Board of Directors examined and announced the indicative 
results for the year ended December 31, 2014.   

Α. The indicative results for the year ended December 31, 2014 are as follows: 

 

  έUnaudited 2014  
                               € 

Audited 2013  
€ 

Turnover 
Cost of sales  

10.061.216 
(5.423.452) 

9.573.566 
(5.049.999) 

Gross profit  4.637.764 4.523.567 

Other income 
Selling expenses 
Administrative expenses 
Other operating expenses 
Finance cost  
Share of profit of associated company 
Loss from investments 
Increase/(Decrease) in fair value of loans receivable 

24.645 
(364.142) 

(2.179.997) 
(1.088.609) 

(293.582) 
(11.233)  

(5) 

51.900 

50.792 
(405.539) 
(2.138.604) 
(1.058.727) 
(385.619)  

18.321  

(1.198) 

(964.294) 

Profit/(loss) before taxation 
Taxation 

776.741 
(129.907) 

(361.301) 
(574.033) 

Net profit/(loss) for the period 646.834 (935.334) 

The distribution of net profit for the period is as follows:   

Shareholders of parent company 
Minority interest  

598.281  
48.553 

(982.905)  
47.571 

 646.834 (935.334) 

Net profit/ (loss) per share attributable to shareholders of parent 
company (cent) 

1,71 (2,81) 
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