Indicative results for the year ended December 31, 2014

At a meeting held yesterday, the Board of Directors examined and announced the indicative results for the year ended December 31, 2014.

A. The indicative results for the year ended December 31, 2014 are as follows:

	:Unaudited 2014 €	Audited 2013 €
Turnover	10.061.216	9.573.566
Cost of sales	(5.423.452)	(5.049.999)
Gross profit	4.637.764	4.523.567
Other income	24.645	50.792
Selling expenses	(364.142)	(405.539)
Administrative expenses	(2.179.997)	(2.138.604)
Other operating expenses	(1.088.609)	(1.058.727)
Finance cost	(293.582)	(385.619)
Share of profit of associated company	(11.233)	
Loss from investments		18.321
Increase/(Decrease) in fair value of loans receivable	(5)	(1.198)
	51.900	(964.294)
Profit/(loss) before taxation	776.741	(361.301)
Taxation	(129.907)	(574.033)
Net profit/(loss) for the period	646.834	(935.334)
The distribution of net profit for the period is as follows:		
Shareholders of parent company	598.281	(982.905)
Minority interest	48.553	47.571
	646.834	(935.334)
Net profit/ (loss) per share attributable to shareholders of paren company (cent)	t 1,71	(2,81)